

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 133/2025 In
WP (C) No. 1099/2022

Satya Parkash

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Naveen Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Rajesh Kumar Singh and another

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the contempt petition to learned counsel for respondents. Statement of facts/compliance report be filed by next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.12.2025.



(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.10.2025
Mahavir