

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 133/2025 in
WP (C) No. 1099/2022**

Satya Parkash

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.
V/s

**Rajesh Kumar Singh Ministry of Defence
New Delhi & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(11.05.2026)**

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' further time for filing statement of facts/compliance report, strictly in consonance with the order passed by this Court on 02.03.2024, with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.
02. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.05.2026
Renu